
2021 Calendar of Election Information  Release: 12.14.20 

 
Runge Independent School District 

600 Reiffert ~ P.O Box 158 
Runge, Texas 78151 

(830) 239-4315 
 

Date:   December 14, 2020 
To:   Board Members and /or Board Candidates                                
From:  Linda Bettin, Interim Superintendent 
Subject: Calendar of Election Information 
 

IMPORTANT DATES BEFORE ELECTION: 

Monday, December 14, 2020 District Announces and Posts the Notice for Candidate Filing Deadline. 
Monday, December 14, 2020 Deadline to Post Notice of Candidate Filing Deadline  
Wednesday, January 13, 2021 First Day to File for a Place on the General Election Ballot. 

Monday, January 25, 2021 District Orders a Saturday, May 1st  General Election for Districts 4, 5 and 6 
Friday, February 12, 2021 Last Day to Order General Election 

Friday, February 12, 2021 till 5:00 Last Day to File for a Place on the General Election Ballot. 
Wednesday, February 17, 2021 District posts Notice of Drawing for Place on Ballot. 

Friday, February 19, 2021 Ballot Position Drawing at 4:00 p.m. in the Runge ISD Central Office. 
Thursday, April 1, 2021 Last Day to Register to Vote 
Monday, April 19, 2021 First Day of Early Voting by Personal Appearance at Runge ISD. 
Tuesday, April 20, 2021 Last day to Apply for Ballot by Mail (Received, not Postmarked). 
Tuesday, April 27, 2021 Last Day of Early Voting by Personal Appearance at Runge ISD. 

ELECTION DAY 
Saturday, May 1, 2021 

 
Polls open for voting from 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. 

 
DISTRICT DISCLAIMER: 

 
This Calendar of Election Information has been prepared for “quick reference only”. The Official 

Election Calendar may be found on the internet site of the Texas Secretary of State, 
(http://www.sos.state.tx.us/elections/laws/) along with further election information. 

 

ELECTION RESOURCES: 

General Election Information   http://www.rungeisd.org 
Runge ISD Board Policy   http://pol.tasb.org/home/index/753 
State of Texas Election Laws   http://www.sos.state.tx.us/elections/laws  
State of Texas Ethics Commission  http://www.ethics.state.tx.us/  
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